	 03-10-20	00 <i>4</i>		LLC Desertes	ant of Commorce	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)			et		ent of Commerce and Trademark Office	
(Nev. 10-02)				0.0		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commis	sione 1026891	02	ttached origina	i documents or copy	thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		02 2. Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies)	0	
BRETTON DOUGLAS			SCO TECHNOL		₽8 ≡	
TIMOTHY OLSON		Name. <u>Or</u>	300 ILOIIIOL	2001, 1110.	84 8	
	3-1-04	Internal Ad	ldress:		<u> </u>	
) 01				8 Z = 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No.				- 80	
Nature of conveyance:					222 10	
	☐ Merger	Street Add	ross: 170 WFS	T TASMAN DRIVE		
		Ou cot / ddi	1033. <u>170 WEO</u>	1710111/11/01/11/12		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other:		City: <u>SAN</u>	JOSE S	state: <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	ZIP: <u>95134</u>	
					_	
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 23, 20	004	Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	iumber(s).					
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, th	he execution date	e of the applicat	tion is: <u>FEBRUAR</u>	7 23, 2004	
			LNL 7-X			
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent	t No(s):			
	Additional numbers atta	dached? ☐ Yes [□No			
5 Name and address of nowhite w		·		no and notanta inva	olved 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er or application	ns and patents invo	olved 1	
January and an arm and are						
Name: DAN H. LANG RITTER, LANG & KAPLAN LLP 12930 Saratoga Avenue, Suite D1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
		M = n	nclosed			
Saratoga, California 95070	uite D1		iciosea			
(408) 446-8690		☐ Au	uthorized to be	charged to deposit	account	
/05/2004 KBETEMA1 00000072 10791466	- ~					
/	00 OP \					
(((. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit acc	count number:	50-1652		
		•				
	•	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	e if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	- THO SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge an	nd helief the foregoing informat	tion is true and co	orrect and any a	attached conv		
is a true of copy of the original of	, ,	II I	Jot and any a			
· · · · · · · ·						
	il /					
DAN H. LANG	Manh	dnu		MARCH 1, 2004	,	
Name of Person Si		Signature		Date		
Atty. Reg. No. 38	,531					
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachi	ments, and docur	ments: 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

QUALITY EVALUATION FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

(Atty. Docket No.: CISCP855) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a CALIFORNIA corporation having a place of business at 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

•	ped Name: BRETTON DOUGLAS Date: 2/23/04
	State of California)
	County of Santa Clara) (notary)SS:
	Before me personally appeared said BreHoN Dovglas and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/ber free act and deed this
	Seal PATRICIA ANN TOMASKO COMM. #1387759 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMA #138759 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMA *1000000000000000000000000000000000000
*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Atty Do	et No.: CISCP My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2006

Client Ref. No.: 8138

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0746

2)	Signature: Jmoth D. Oh Date: 2/23/2004 Typed Name: TIMOTHY OLSON	
	State of <u>California</u>) (notary)SS: County of <u>Santa Clasa</u>)	
	Before me personally appeared said <u>Timothy Olson</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this <u>23rol</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2004.	
****	Seal PATRICIA ANN TOMASKO COMM. #1387759 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ***********************************	ke

Atty Docket No.: CISCP855 Client Ref. No.: 8138

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0747